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Pace University Self-Study

* Goal #1: Reaccreditation
* Retain eligibility for federal and state funding
* Goal #2: Institutional Improvement

* Meet the Requirements of Affiliation and the Standards for
Accreditation

* Engage the community in institutional reflection
* Identify innovations for institutional improvement




Address Standards for Accreditation via the Mission

Standards An institution:




Timeline and Process

Timeline

Fall 2016 — Self-Study Institute

Fall 2017 - Self-Study Design
Submitted and approved

AY17-18 - Research and Analysis

Fall 2018 — Draft available for
Community Review

November 13 — Team Chair Visit
February 2019 — Report Submitted
March 31-April 3 — Team Visit
June 2019 - Commission Decision

Process

8 Working Groups
50+ Faculty, Students and Staff
Analysis

* Documents/Reports

* Data

* Surveys

* Interviews

Narrative report with supporting
evidence




Findings

* Pace meets Middle States Standards for Accreditation and
Requirements of Affiliation
* Innovations address:
* areas where compliance can be strengthened
* areas we know we need to improve
* initiatives that can be completed over the next 3 years

 Status and progress evaluated at Midpoint Peer Review in
2023




Evaluating Team

* Chair: Dr. Erin DiMarco, SVP and COO, Wilmington University
* Team Members:

Dr. Arturo Alonzo, Jr., Former Deputy Commission, Finance and
Administration, State of Texas (Ret.)

Dr. Mary Anne Akers, Dean, Morgan State University, (Baltimore, MD)
Dr. Jonas Prida, Assistant Provost, Point Park University (Pittsburgh, PA)

Dr. Horacio Sosa, Vice President of Global Learning and Partnerships, Rowan
University (Glassboro, NJ)

Ms. Debora Stasolla, VP for Strategic Initiatives and Planning and Secretary to
the Board, Rider University (Laurenceville, NJ)

Dr. Katrina Zalatan, Associate Dean and Director of Undergraduate Programs,
College of Business and Economics, Lehigh University (Bethlehem, PA)




Team Schedule

NYC Campus PLV Campus
Sunday, Team Arrives
March 31 Welcoming Reception
Monday Meetings with stakeholders Meetings with key stakeholders
April 1 Open Forum during Common Hour Open Forum during Common Hour
Tuesday Meetings with stakeholders
April 2 Open Forum during Common Hour
Wednesday Team Summary Report of Findings Team Summary Report of Findings

April 3

VC (NYC, PLV, and LAW)

VC (NYC, PLV, and LAW)




Preparing for the Visit

* Read the Self-Study
* Be prepared to meet the Evaluators

* Key questions/areas of inquiry will focus on:
How we fulfill the Pace mission
Assessing our processes and services
Assessing student learning
Our engagement in Pace’s governance and decision-making

* Keep your schedule flexible on the visit days, meeting 7
requests will be days/hours, not weeks, in advance .




Stay Informed!

* Website www.pace.edu/middlestates

* Social Media: @PaceUniversity
* Opportunitas: https://www.pace.edu/faculty-and-staff



http://www.pace.edu/middlestates
https://www.pace.edu/faculty-and-staff

Questions? Contact the Steering Committee

*  Yulexi Arango, University Registrar (Compliance Chair as
of September 2018), yarango@pace.edu

* Lisa Bardill Moscaritolo, PhD, Associate Vice President
and Dean for Students, PLV,
Ibardillmoscaritolo@pace.edu

*  Vincent F. Birkenmeyer, Associate Chair, Associate
Director Residential Life, Student Affairs, PLV (Standard IV
Chair as of July 2018), vbirkenmeyer@pace.edu

*  Rachel Carpenter, Assistant Dean, Assessment and
Planning/Director, Student Development and Campus
Activities, PLV (Standard | Chair), rcarpenter@pace.edu

*  Cara Cea, Senior Director, Media Relations (Standard I
Chair), ccea@pace.edu

*  Nancy DeRiggi, Assistant Vice President, Office of
Planning, Assessment, and Institutional Research,
nderiggi@pace.edu

*  Angelica Ferreira, Associate Vice President, Office of
Budget and Planning (Standard VI Chair),
aferreira@pace.edu

* Jean Gallagher, Vice President for Strategic Initiatives,
igallagher2 @pace.edu

Edward Goralski, Assessment Coordinator, Office of
Planning, Assessment and Institutional Research,
egoralski@pace.edu

Nira Herrmann, PhD, Dean, Dyson College of Arts and
Sciences, nherrmann@pace.edu

luliana Ismailescu, PhD, Associate Professor, Lubin,
iismailescu@pace.edu

Hillary Knepper, PhD, Interim Associate Provost,
hknepper@pace.edu

Jennipher Lombardo, Director of Assessment, CHP
(Standard V Chair as of January 2018),
jlombardo@pace.edu

Jim Stenerson, PhD, Executive Director, Faculty Center for
Professional Development, jstenerson@pace.edu

Daniel Strahs, PhD, Associate Professor, Dyson (Standard
VIl Chair), dstrahs@pace.edu

Andrew Wier, PhD, Associate Professor, Dyson (Standard
11l Chair), awier@pace.edu
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